
Washoe County

Legislation Text

1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512

Recommendation to approve a Lease Agreement between Washoe County and M Chim Family Trust, for
continued occupancy of office space for the Incline Justice Court located at 865 Tahoe Boulevard, Incline
Village, Nevada, for a 12-month term, effective October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022 [$7,836.10 per
month; $94,033.20 for the one-year term].  Community Services. (Commission District 1.) FOR POSSIBLE
ACTION

File #: TMP-5286, Version: 1

Washoe County Printed on 9/28/2021Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

